The pro forma information should be read in conjunction with the historical
financial statements of Vesta, Securus, American Founders and Florida Select
and the related notes thereto. The following presentation is not necessarily
indicative of the results of operations that would have resulted had the
relevant transactions been consummated at the periods indicated, nor is it
necessarily indicative of the results of operations of future periods.

   F-2

   VESTA INSURANCE GROUP, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   (IN THOUSANDS)

   For the Three Months Ended March 31,
   2001
   --------------------------------------
   Historical   Pro Forma
   --------------- ----------------------
   Florida  Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Vesta  Select  Adjustments   Vesta
   ------- ------- -----------  ---------

REVENUES:
  Net premiums earned..... $65,395 $6,780   $6,168(1)  $ 78,343
  Policy fees.....   1,253   --   --   1,253
  Net investment income.....  15,603   954   313(2)   16,870
  Realized (losses) gains.....   1,706   --   --   1,706
  Other.....   2,146  1,363   1,363(1)   4,872
   ------- ------   ------   --------
   Total revenues.....  86,103  9,097   7,844   103,044
EXPENSES:
  Policyholder benefits.....   8,057   8,057
  Losses and loss adjustment expenses
   incurred.....  38,701  3,051   2,928(1)   44,680

Edgar Filing: VESTA INSURANCE GROUP INC - Form S-3/A

65

  Policy acquisition expenses.....  14,402  1,101   1,611(1)   17,114
  Operating expenses.....  14,653  1,138   499(1)   16,290
  Interest on debt.....   4,658   --   4,658
  Goodwill and other intangible
   amortization.....   526   85   525(4)   1,136
   ------- ------   ------   --------
   Total expenses.....  80,997  5,375   5,563   91,935
Income (loss) from continuing
 operations before taxes, minority
 interest, and deferrable capital
 securities.....   5,106  3,722   2,281   11,109
Income tax expense (benefit).....   1,787  1,408   879(5)   4,074
Minority interest, net of tax.....   249   249
Deferrable capital security
 distributions, net of tax.....   383   383
   ------- ------   ------   --------
Income (loss) from continuing
 operations..... $ 2,687 $2,314   $1,402   $  6,403
Income from continuing operations per
 share--basic.....   0.14   0.24(7)
Income from continuing operations per
 share--diluted.....   0.13   0.22(7)

   See accompanying notes.

   F-3

   VESTA INSURANCE GROUP, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   (IN THOUSANDS)

   March 31, 2001
   ----------------------------------------------------
   Purchase
   Florida   Accounting   Pro Forma
   Vesta   Select   Adjustments   Vesta
   ----------  --------  -----------   ----------

   ASSETS
INVESTMENTS:
 Fixed maturities
  available for sale--at
  fair value
  (cost: 2001--
  $760,245)..... $  766,386  $ 47,001   $  813,387
 Equity securities--at
  fair value: (cost:
  2001-- $15,520).....   16,584   5,273   21,857
 Mortgage and collateral
  loans.....   59,272   59,272
 Policy loans.....   61,952   61,952
 Short-term investments..   21,573   21,573
 Other invested assets...   37,741   37,741
   ----------  --------   -------   ----------
   Total investments....   963,508   52,274   1,015,782

Edgar Filing: VESTA INSURANCE GROUP INC - Form S-3/A

66

 Cash.....   31,104   9,428   17,939 (8)   58,471
 Accrued investment
  income.....   14,551   756   15,307
 Premiums in course of
  collection (net of
  allowances for losses
  of $3,937 in 2001).....   26,847   2,973   29,820
 Reinsurance balances
  receivable.....   354,067   28,877   (22,900)(9)   360,044
 Reinsurance recoverable
  on paid losses.....   59,572   3,936   63,508
 Deferred policy
  acquisition costs.....   44,208   1,780   45,988
 Deferred income taxes...   17,376   767   18,143
 Other assets.....   99,309   3,371   31,824 (10)   134,504
   ----------  --------   -------   ----------
   Total assets..... $1,610,542  $104,162   $26,863   $1,741,567
   ==========  ========   =======   ==========
   LIABILITIES
 Policy liabilities..... $  664,214   $  664,214
 Losses and loss
  adjustment expenses....   262,474  $ 20,133   282,607
 Unearned premiums.....   104,110   35,101   139,211
 Federal Home Loan Bank
  advances.....   147,922   147,922
 Short-term debt.....   14,997   14,997
 Long-term debt.....   86,423   86,423
 Other liabilities.....   96,579   14,752   $ 1,500 (11)   112,831
   ----------  --------   -------   ----------
   Total liabilities....  1,376,719   69,986   1,500   1,448,205
Commitments and
 contingencies
Deferrable Capital
 Securities.....   29,750   29,750
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
 Preferred stock, $.01
  par value, 5,000,000
  shares authorized,
  issued: 2001--0.....   0   --
 Common stock, $.01 par
  value, 100,000,000
  shares authorized,
  issued: 2001--
  24,864,322.....   249   75 (12)   324
 Additional paid-in
  capital.....   150,464   10,606   48,858 (12),(13)   209,928
 Accumulated other
  comprehensive income,
  net of tax (benefit)
  expense of $2,522.....   4,683   (538)   (538)(13)   4,683
 Retained earnings.....   60,503   23,137   (23,137)(13)   60,503
 Treasury stock (439,576
  shares at cost) at
  March 31, 2001.....   (3,397)   (105)   105 (13)   (3,397)
 Unearned stock.....   (8,429)   (8,429)
   ----------  --------   -------   ----------
   Total stockholders'
   equity.....   204,073   34,176   25,363   263,612
   ----------  --------   -------   ----------
   Total liabilities,
   deferrable capital
   securities and

Edgar Filing: VESTA INSURANCE GROUP INC - Form S-3/A

67

   stockholders'
   equity..... $1,610,542  $104,162   $26,863   $1,741,567
   ==========  ========   =======   ==========

   See accompanying notes.

   F-4

   VESTA INSURANCE GROUP, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2000
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   Historical   Pro Forma
   ------------------------------------- -----------------------
   Florida   American   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Vesta   Select  Founders/Securus(a) Adjustments   Vesta
   --------  ------- ------------------- -----------   ---------

REVENUES:
  Net premiums earned...  $216,999  $26,348   $ 1,954   $23,743 (1) $269,044
  Investment product
   policy fees.....   2,209   --   2,614   --   4,823
  Net investment
   income.....   45,903   2,936   21,784   390 (2)   71,013
  Realized (losses)
   gains.....   (2,061)   --   (1,298)   1,298 (3)   (2,061)
  Other.....   2,103   1,065   1,153   940 (1)   5,261
   --------  -------   -------   -------   --------
   Total revenues.....   265,153   30,349   26,207   26,371   348,080

EXPENSES:
  Policyholder
   benefits.....   9,610   --   10,026   --   19,636
  Losses and loss
   adjustment expenses
   incurred.....   125,432   11,367   11,367 (1)  148,166
  Policy acquisition
   expenses.....   52,247   3,292   1,039   5,602 (1)   62,180
  Operating expenses....   43,574   4,522   4,956   1,922 (1)   54,974
  Interest on debt.....   15,105   --   6,029   (288)(2)   20,846
  Goodwill and other
   intangible
   amortization.....   1,591   298   2,372 (4)   4,261
   --------  -------   -------   -------   --------
   Total expenses.....   247,559   19,479   22,050   20,975   310,063
Income from continuing
 operations before
 taxes, minority
 interest, and
 deferrable capital
 securities.....   17,594   10,870   4,157   5,396   38,017
Income tax expense.....   5,664   4,281   1,781   1,786 (5)   13,512
Minority interest, net
 of tax.....   1,595   --   1,645 (6)   3,240
Deferrable capital

Edgar Filing: VESTA INSURANCE GROUP INC - Form S-3/A

68

 security distributions,
 net of tax.....   1,986   --   --   1,986
   --------  -------   -------   -------   --------
Income from continuing
 operations.....  $  8,349  $ 6,589   $ 2,376   $ 1,965   $ 19,279
   ========  =======   =======   =======   ========
Income from continuing
 operations per share--
 basic.....  $   0.46   $   0.75 (7)
Income from continuing
 operations per share--
 diluted.....  $   0.34   $   0.61 (7)

--------

(a)  Represents the historical results of American Founders and its predecessor
   for the period January 1, 2000 through June 30, 2000.

   See accompanying notes.

   F-5